Ordinance No. 1014-2022

By Council Members Bishop and Hairston (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

To repeal Ordinance No. 975-2019, passed October 14, 2019, relating to the vacation of a portion of East 103rd Street.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 975-2019, passed October 14, 2019, is repealed.

<u>Section 2</u>. That the Clerk of Council is directed to transmit a copy of this ordinance to the Fiscal Officer of Cuyahoga County.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

SM:nl 10-3-2022

FOR: Director DeRosa

Ord. No. 1014-2022

By Council Members Bishop and Hairston (by departmental request)

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE
To repeal Ordinance No. 975-2019, passed October 14, 2019, relating to the vacation of a portion of East 103rd Street.

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on OCT	OBER	3, 2022
and referred to DIRECTOR		
City Planning Commission		
COMMITTEES on Municip	al Serv	ices and Properties
Development Planning and	a Sustai	inability
		CITY CLERK
READ SECON	D TIME	
		CITY CLERK
READ THIRD	TIME	
		PRESIDENT
		CITY CLERK
APPROVED		
		MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 109	Page_	
Published in the City Record		

REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON MUNICIPAL SERVICES AND PROPERTIES	
IITE		
OMIN		
MITH (
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		
_		

	ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON ELOPMENT, PLANNING AND SUSTAINABILITY
ITTEE	
FILED WITH COMMITTEE	
FILED W	